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Status of Mining Proyects

Lama
Taguas
Veladero
El Fierro
Zancarron
Las Openas
Del Carmen
Jagüelito
Altos del Cura
Hulillan
Don Julio
Valle de Chita
San Francisco
Casposo
Manantiales
Copita
Los Azules
Prospecto Río Salinas
Rincones de Araya
Altar
El Pachón
Proyeto Piuquene
Río Cenicero
Cordón de las Pihireguas
San Jorge
Don Sixto
Potasio Río Colorado
Potasio 
Andacollo
Amarillo Grande
San Roque
Sierra Grande
Calcatreu
Navidad
Suyai
Cerro Solo
Meseta Central
Laguna Colorada
Laguna Salada
Cerro Negro
San José
Lejano
Virginia
La Josefina
Pingüino
Escondido
Las Calandrias
Don Nicolás
Cerro Moro
Cerro Vanguardia
Claudia
Conserrat
El Dorado Monserrat
Cap-Oeste
La Manchuria
Lomada de Leiva
Mina Martha
Manantial Espejo
Río Turbio
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Ajedrez 
Córdoba 
Puna Operation 
Aguilar 
Sal de Oro 
Salar de Olaroz 
La Providencia 
Caucharí 
Caucharí-Olaroz 
Salar de Caucharí 
Salinas Grandes 
Pular 
Rincón 
Salar del Rincón 
El Quevar 
Pastos Grandes 
Pozuelos 
Mina SISIFO 
Taca Taca 
Arizaro 
Lindero 
Salar de Arizaro (1) 
Salar de Arizaro (2) 
Mariana 
Río Grande 
Río Grande 
Cerro Peñón 
Laguna Verde 
Tenemquicho Chico 
Candelas 
Centenario-Ratones 
Diablillos 
Fénix 
Gallego 
Hombre Muerto Norte 
Hombre Muerto Oeste 
Sal de la Puna 
Sal de los Ángeles 
Sal de Vida 
Salar Tolillar 
Virgen del Valle Litio 
Antofalla Norte 
Salar Antofalla I al XII y Bolland VI 
Sincera 
Incahuasi 
Kachi 
Karachi Salar Escondido 
Don Otto 
Proyecto Mara 
Farallón Negro 
Tres Quebradas 
Interceptor 
Valle Ancho 
Ancasti 
Filo del Sol 
Josemaría 
La Ortiga 
Las Flechas 
Los Sapitos 
Gualcamayo 
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STATUS OF MINING PROYECTS - REFERENCES

Production

Construction

Factibility

Prefactibility

Preliminary Economic Evaluation

Advanced Exploration

Maintenance

Inactive

Coal

Copper

Iron

Lithium

Silver

PotassiumGold

Uranium

Zinc
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Status of Mining Proyects
Advanced Proyects

Advanced Projects
Main Commodities

18

13

62

6

5

1

8

6

Total: 119

Production

    Construction

        Factibility

             Prefactibility

                  Preliminary Economic Evaluation

                    Advanced Exploration

                        Maintenance

                            Inactive
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Gold

    Lithium

        Copper

            Silver

     Others



Jujuy

Zinc

Gold

Lithium

Lithium

Gold

Silver

Silver

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Glencore Plc.

Espíritu de Los Andes S.A

Lake Resources NL

Ganfeng Lithium Co. Ltd.

Gasmarra Minería S.A

HANAQ GROUP

SSR Mining Inc.

Allkem Ltd.

Allkem Ltd.

Pluspetrol Resources

Salta

Arizaro
Centenario-ratones
Diablillos
Don Otto
El Quevar
Gallego
Hombre Muerto Norte
Lindero
Mariana
Mina Sisifo - Mina Patilla
Pastos Grandes
Pozuelos (Ppg)
Pular (Salta Lithium)
Rincón 
Rio Grande
Río Grande
Sal De La Puna
Sal De Los Ángeles
Salar De Arizaro (1)
Salar De Arizaro (2)
Salar Del Rincón
Salar Tolillar
Taca Taca

Aguilar
Ajedrez
Cauchari
Cauchari-olaroz
Córdoba
La Providencia (Providencia)
Puna Operation (Chinchillas - Pirquitas)

Salar De Cauchari
Salar De Olaroz
Salinas Grandes

Lithium

Lithium

Silver

Uranio

Silver

Lithium

Lithium

Gold

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Copper

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Copper

Argentina Lithium

Eramet 

AbraSilver Resources Corp 

CNEA 

Barrick Gold Corp.

Everlight Resources

Lithium South

Fortuna Silver Mines

Jiangxi Ganfeng Lithium Co., Ltd.

Pluspetrol Resources

Lithium Americas

Pluspetrol Resources

Pepinnini Lithium Limited 

Argosy Minerals 

Aldebaran Resources Inc.

Pluspetrol Resources

Arena Minerals Inc. 

Revotech Asia Limited

Pluspetrol Resources

Lithium Chile Inc.

Rio Tinto Group

Alpha Lithium Corporation

First Quantum Minerals Ltd.

 

 

 

Mining Project Portfolio

Commodity
principal

Controlante (1)



Catamarca

Ancasti
Antofalla Norte
Candelas
Cerro Peñón
Farallón Negro
Fenix
Hombre Muerto Oeste
Incahuasi
Interceptor
Kachi
Karachi Salar Escondido
Laguna Verde
Proyecto Mara (Agua Rica - Bajo La Alumbrera)

Sal De Vida
Salar De Antofalla I Al Xiii Y Bolland Vi 

Sincera
Tebenquicho Chico
Tres Quebradas
Valle Ancho
Virgen Del Valle Litio

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Gold

Gold

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Copper

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Copper

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Gold

Lithium

Gold

Lithium

Recursos Latinos S.A.

Lithium Energy Argentina S.A.

Galan Lithium Limited

Elevado Gold

YMAD

Livent Corporation

Galan Lithium Limited

Argentina Litio y Energía S.A.

Pampa Exploraciones

Lake Resources 

NRG Metals Argentina S.A.

Ultra Argentina S.R.L. (Luis Manuel Álvarez)

Yamana Gold Inc. 

Allkem Ltd.

Albemarle Argentina S.R.L.

Antofalla Minerals S.A (Marcelo López Acuña)

Elevado Gold

Zijin Mining Group Ltd.

Pampa Exploraciones

Minera Santa Rita S.R.L.
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Mendoza

Catamarca - Salta

Sal de Oro Lithium

Don Sixto
Potasio Río Colorado
San Jorge

Gold

Potassium

Copper

POSCO

Yamana Gold Inc.

Gobierno de Mendoza

Solway Investment Ltd. 
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San Juan
Altar
Altos Del Cura
Casposo
Coipita (La Coipita)
Cordon De Las Pichireguas
Del Carmen
Don Julio
El Fierro
El Pachón
Filo Del Sol
Gualcamayo
Hualilán 
Jaguelíto 
Josemaría
La Ortiga
Lama
Las Flechas
Las Openas
Los Azules
Los Sapitos
Manantiales
Prospecto Rio Salinas
Proyecto Piuquenes
Rincones De Araya
Rio Cenicero
San Francisco
Taguas
Valle De Chita
Veladero
Zancarron

Copper

Gold

Gold

Copper

Copper

Gold

Gold

Silver

Copper

Copper

Gold

Gold

Gold

Copper

Copper

Gold

Copper

Gold

Copper

Lithium

Gold

Copper

Copper

Copper

Copper

Copper

Gold

Copper

Gold

Gold

Aldebaran Resources Inc.

Austral Gold Limited 

AbraSilver Corp. 

Barrick Gold Corporation 

South32 ltd

Sable Resources Ltd.

Glencore Plc.

Filo Mining Corp.

Mineros S.A.

Challenger Exploration Limited

Corporación América

Lundin Mining Corporation

Barrick Gold Corporation

McEwen Mining

Origen Resources Inc.

 Manantials SA

Fortescue 

Argentina Minera S.A.

Orvana Minerals Corp

Minsud Resources Corp.

Barrick Gold Corporation

Neuquén

Andacollo
Potasio

Gold

Potassium

Trident Southern Explorations

Bunge y Servicios de Minería
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Santa Cruz
Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Silver

Gold

Silver

Coal

Silver

Gold

Cap-oeste
Cerro Moro
Cerro Negro
Cerro Vanguardia
Claudia
Conserrat
Don Nicolás
El Dorado Monserrat
Escondido
La Josefina
La Manchuria
Las Calandrias
Lejano
Lomada De Leiva
Manantial Espejo (Cose_joaquin)

Mina Martha
Pingüino
Río Turbio
San José
Virginia

Patagonia Gold

Yamana Gold Inc. 

Newmont Goldcorp

AngloGold Ashanti Ltd

Mirasol Resources

E2 Metals

Cerrado Gold Inc.

Fredonia Mining

Cerrado Gold Inc.

Patagonia Gold

Patagonia Gold

Cerrado Gold Inc.

Coeur D'Alene Mines Corporation 

Patagonia Gold

Panamerican Silver Corp

Patagonia Gold

Austral Gold

YACIMIENTOS CARBONIFEROS RIO TURBIO

Hochschild Mining Plc

Mirasol Resources

 

 

 

Chubut
Cerro Solo
Laguna Colorada
Laguna Salada
Meseta Central
Navidad
Suyai

Uranium

Uranium

Uranium

Uranium

Silver

Gold

CNEA

CNEA

Consolidated Uranium Inc.

UrAmérica Ltd.

Pan American Silver Corp.

Yamana Gold Inc.

Río Negro

Amarillo Grande
Calcatreu
San Roque
Sierra Grande

Uranium

Gold

Gold

Iron

Blue Sky Uranium Corp.

Patagonia Gold 

Marifil Mines Ltd

China Metallurgical Group Corporation
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